

EX No. 88/2021

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH
versus
ANIL KUMAR JHA

12.08.2021

Pursuant to order No.438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: None

As per report of Nazir, no order for stay has been received till date.

Issue notice of the execution petition to the JD through all authorized modes on filing PF, returnable for 25.11.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :12.08.2021

At this stage, sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. counsel for DH has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :12.08.2021