

**EX No.88/2021**  
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH  
versus  
ANIL KUMAR JHA

Pursuant to office order No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode. .

**Through Video Conferencing via Cisco WebEx**

17.01.2022

Present: Sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Process received back unserved with a report "no such person resides at the given address".

Issue fresh notice of the execution petition to the JD on filing fresh address, through all authorized modes, on filing PF, returnable for 08.04.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.01.2022 (sc)