

11EX CIVIL 88/21  
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

10.06.2022

Present: Sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH along with  
DH.

As per judicial record, steps have not been taken by the  
DH for issuance of notice of present execution petition to the JD.

Still, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned in  
terms of previous order as last and final opportunity for  
**16.09.2022.**

**Dasti allowed.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
New Delhi : 10.06.2022