

6EX CIVIL 88/21

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith  
DH.

As per report of Nazir, again steps have not been taken  
by the DH.

Still, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned in  
terms of previous order subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be  
deposited with Advocate Welfare Fund, Dwarka Bar Association,  
for **24.03.2023**.

Process be given dasti, as requested.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:21.12.2022**