

7EX CIVIL 88/21

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

As per report of the Nazir, steps have not been taken by the DH.

Still, in the interest of justice, let process in terms of previous order be issued to the JD to be served through Reader of the court of Sh. Paras Dalal, Ld. MM, Dwarka Courts, for **28.07.2023**.

Process be given dasti also, as requested.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:24.03.2023