

7 EX CIVIL 88/21 VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rajni Kant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Heard. Record perused.

Let fresh process be issued in terms of order dated 13.01.2023 to JD to be served vide PF through Reader of the court of Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate, Ms. Ashwarya Sharma for 09.08.2023.

Be listed on 27.10.2023.

Process be given dasti.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/28.07.2023