

10

EX CIVIL 88/21

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

27.10.2023

Present: DH in person.

Steps not taken.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to DH to comply the order dated 13.01.2023.

Let fresh process be issued on filing of PF in terms of order dated 13.01.2023 to JD to be served through Reader of the court of Ld. MM, Ms. Aishwarya Sharma, for 29.11.2023.

Be listed **on 29.01.2024**.

Process be given *Dasti*.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/27.10.2023