

9

EX CIVIL88/21

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

29.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rajni Kant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Process received back unserved with the remarks 'none appears for JD'.

Perusal of record reveals that, DH has filed list of movable and immovable property as available at Dharbanga, Bihar. Accordingly, DH is directed to file list of movable and immovable property lying within jurisdiction of this court.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:29.01.2024