

9

Ex. Civil 88/21

Vijay Kumar Singh Vs. Anil Kumar Jha

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rajni Kant, Ld. counsel for DH with DH.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that he has recently located the details of the JD at Sangam Vihar as well as in Bindapur and would file the same within 02 weeks.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on 30.08.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 03.07.2024