

8 EX CIVIL 88/21 VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rajnikant, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, he has already uploaded fresh address of JD on portal and filed an application for taking on record said fresh address.

Heard.

Application stands allowed. Fresh address of JD is taken on record.

Issue fresh notice to the JD on fresh address through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **25.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.08.2024