

6 EX CIVIL 88/21 VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rajnikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Process duly served to JD in person.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH sought time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable/immovable property of JD.

In view thereof, let the same be filed within four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.11.2024 (sr)