

6 EX CIVIL 88/21
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh.Rajni Kant Mishra, Ld. Counsel DH.
None for JD.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH, passed
over for 11:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.12.2025 (sk)

At 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Rajni Kant Mishra, Ld. Counsel DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to comply order
dated 25.11.2024. Let same be complied within two weeks as last
and final opportunity.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.12.2025 (sk)