

12 EX CIVIL 88/21
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: None for DH.

On the previous date of hearing, Ld Counsel for DH had sought some time to comply with the order dated 25.11.2024.

None appears for DH.

List for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026