

8 EX CIVIL 88/21

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. ANIL KUMAR JHA

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Yadav, Proxy counsel for DH along with DH.

Counsel for DH submits that despite efforts, DH could not file any details of the property to JD. He prays for some more time and a longer date.

List for further proceedings on **16.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.04.2026